2003 3

14

9.11

® 011

(€]
9.11




(2)

9.11

3

CIS



(©))

10

OECD IMF

WTO WTO

WTO

CIS




(@) ODA

ODA

NGO NPO

3)

JCA

JCA NGO NPO

(€))




5

(©)

97

2003



99

91

WTO
cls
cls
ADB
IMF

EU OSCE IBRD EBRD WTO OECD

9.11
D) 1992
©) 97



®

1997

11

1997



9.11

@

(2 9.11
9.11

9.11



